City of New Haven

165 Church Street
New Haven, CT 06510
. (203) 946-6483 (phone)
Signature Copy (203) 946-7476 (fax)

cityofnewhaven.com
Order: LM-2020-0517

File Number: LM-2020-0517

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN APPROVING THE
AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DISPOSITION AGREEMENT FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN
AS 388 BLATCHLEY AVENUE BY AMENDING THE EXPIRATION OF THE BOARD OF
ALDERS ORDER FROM “FEBRUARY 7, 2023 UNLESS EXTENDED (A) BY THE BOARD OF
ALDERS, OR (B} BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED A FURTHER TWELVE MONTHS AND
WITH WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE BOARD OF ALDERS", TO “THIS ORDER WILL EXPIRE
AND BE OF NO FURTHER FORCE AND EFFECT TWELVE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF
AMENDMENT OF THIS ORDER UNLESS EXTENDED (A) BY THE BOARD OF ALDERS, OR
(B) BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED A FURTHER TWELVE MONTHS AND WITH WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE BOARD OF ALDERS. "

BE IT ORDERED by the New Haven Board of Alders that the land disposition agreement for the
property known as 388 Blatchley Avenue (the “Property”), As referenced in the attached Order,
which is incorporated herein by reference, previously approved by the Board of Alders on December
21, 2020, and amended on February 7, 2023, in accordance with the procedure established by the
Board of Aldermen on September 5, 2006 and amended on July 6th, 2009 and approved subject to
conditions of the City Plan Commission report submitted with said list, is hereby amended to amend
the expiration of the Board of Alders Order from “February 7, 2023, unless extended (a) by the
Board of Alders, or (b) by the Executive Director of the Office of Economic Development for a period
not to exceed a further twelve months and with written notice to the Board of Alders”, to “This Order
will expire and be of no further force and effect twelve months from the date of amendment of this
Order, unless extended (a) by the Board of Alders, or (b) by the Executive Director of the Office of
Economic Development for a period not to exceed a further twelve months and with written notice to
the Board of Alders”.

This Order LM-2020-0517 was enacted by Board of Alders on 12/4/2023

Attest, City Clerk OM pate | [4 / L83

Signed, City Clerk Date &2 /& Y / 2023

Signed, Mayor

Date 4{/6/202“!

City of New Haven Page 1 Printed on 4/4/24



